PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James R. Bielenberg	02/04/2011
Michael Raterman	02/04/2011
Rathna P. Davuluri	01/06/2011
John W. Fulton	01/24/2011
Steven W. Meier	02/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company	
Street Address:	1545 Route 22 East	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 900	
City:	Annandale	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08801-0900	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12962346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(908)730-3649 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9087303605 Phone:

Email: kimberly.m.shapiro@exxonmobil.com Correspondent Name: ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Co.

Address Line 1: 1545 Route 22 East P.O. Box 900 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Annandale, NEW JERSEY 08801-0900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2009EM319-US2

PATENT

REEL: 025910 FRAME: 0774

501458567

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce M. Bordelon			
Total Attachments: 1 source=2009EM319-US2-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 025910 FRAME: 0775

USSN	12/962,346
Filed:	December 7, 2010

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

James R. Bielenberg Steven W. Meier

RECORDED: 03/07/2011

Michael Raterman

Rathna P. Davuluri

John W. Fulton

For good and valuable consideration, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to Exxon Research and Engineering Company), a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED's invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled.

ACTIVE SOLIDS SUPPLY SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SUPPLYING SOLIDS

		6, 24		L 43 -\$	January Feb <u>ruary</u>	
said application having been exect further identified as Case Number provisions of international conven	2009EM3		2; and all	rights of priorit	y created by said ap	plication under
2) UNDERSIGNED agree ing to obtaining patents and the proor substitutes therefor or registrational the United States Patent and Trade	(s) upon the reconsecution there ons thereof, an emark Office ar	quest of of for s d any s id any f	pecific separ foreign paten	ate assignments t office that ASS	of any of the above IGNEE may deem t	required for recording in necessary or expedient.
3) UNDERSIGNED agree patent issued thereon, or any reiss UNDERSIGNED will cooperate and giving all documents and giving the cooperate and giving all documents and giving the cooperate and giving t	e(s) that in the ue or application with ASSIGNI ag and producing	event on for th EE to th g evide	of any appli- ne reissue the he best of the ence in suppo	cation based on creof, becoming in e ability of UNI out thereof.	said assigned inver involved in priority DERSIGNED in the	of invention proceedings, e matter of preparing and
4) UNDERSIGNED agre and foreign patents covering said and as entirely as the same would	e(s) to perform invention or in have been held	upon a prover l and er	ASSIGNEE': nent and to v ijoyed by UN	s request any an est all rights the IDERSIGNED in	f this assignment an	d sale had not been made.
5) UNDERSIGNED her executed the Declaration for the a	ibove-reference	a pater	н аррисанон	•		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this	assignment ha	s been	executed by	y UNDERSIGN	ED on the date op	posite UNDERSIGNED 3
NAME.		a [[Sill -	(LS)	Witness Dra	ne Stracka
Date 2/4/11	Inventor W	R. Bieler	el Vert	~~~~(28)	Witness Nan	e Stracka
Date	Inventor Rathr	el Raterr	fher		Witness (a)	in Juin
Date 24 Jan 2011	Inventor	MA W. Fulto	M_{i}	Mf-489	- Witness J. Je	(eith Pasell)
Date_ 7/7/1/	Inventor_ Steve	tener n W. Me	Muin	(LS)	Witness Wien	e Straika
D.	Inventor _			(LS)	Witness	

PATENT REEL: 025910 FRAME: 0776